
Incident # Date 
Reported

Time 
Reported

Address Incident Type Action Taken

2400004170 3/3/2024 11:27 PM WEST MAIN ST / 
SHREWSBURY

Warrant Arrest Arrest

2400004169 3/3/2024 10:40 PM WEST MAIN ST / 
SHREWSBURY

Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2400004157 3/3/2024 7:02 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004150 3/3/2024 12:22 PM RICE AVE Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2400004149 3/3/2024 11:38 AM JEFFERSON RD Dog Complaint Assisted Party

2400004218 3/4/2024 3:31 PM OTIS ST Hit and Run Report

2400004216 3/4/2024 3:11 PM BIRCH HILL RD Keep The Peace Spoken To

2400004211 3/4/2024 12:54 PM MAIN ST Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2400004207 3/4/2024 12:24 PM SHOPS WAY / SOUTHWEST 
(BACK ENTRANCE) CUT

Accident:P.D. Report

2400004205 3/4/2024 12:06 PM WHITNEY ST / TREETOP CIR CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2400004181 3/4/2024 3:06 AM GALE ST Vandalism Report

2400004277 3/5/2024 8:27 PM SHOPS WAY Shoplifting Report

2400004275 3/5/2024 6:56 PM WHITNEY ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004273 3/5/2024 5:44 PM SHOPS WAY / SOUTHWEST 
(MAIN ENTRANCE) CUT

Accident:P.I. Report

2400004261 3/5/2024 11:54 AM CAPTAIN EAGER DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004259 3/5/2024 10:10 AM WEST MAIN ST Dog Complaint Assisted Party

2400004258 3/5/2024 10:03 AM BARTLETT ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004256 3/5/2024 9:47 AM MAIN ST / BARTLETT ST Well Being Check Gone on Arrival

2400004253 3/5/2024 2:38 AM ASSABET DR All Others Report

2400004298 3/6/2024 7:39 AM SHOPS WAY Hit and Run Report

2400004319 3/6/2024 8:48 PM MAIN ST Disturbance Report

2400004317 3/6/2024 8:04 PM SHOPS WAY Lost Property Report

2400004314 3/6/2024 6:35 PM AVALON DR TRESPASS Arrest

2400004312 3/6/2024 6:15 PM AVALON DR Well Being Check Spoken To

2400004310 3/6/2024 5:46 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004305 3/6/2024 1:08 PM AVALON DR Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2400004303 3/6/2024 12:10 PM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004301 3/6/2024 11:42 AM SHOPS WAY Disturbance Spoken To

2400004369 3/7/2024 10:55 PM SOUTH ST Dog Complaint

2400004364 3/7/2024 8:31 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2400004349 3/7/2024 4:44 PM DAVIS ST Scams Report
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2400004340 3/7/2024 10:29 AM NEWTON ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004327 3/7/2024 2:40 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004437 3/8/2024 11:36 PM HUDSON ST / CENTRE DR Warrant Arrest Arrest

2400004428 3/8/2024 9:47 PM BARTLETT ST / LYMAN ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2400004421 3/8/2024 8:24 PM EAST MAIN ST Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2400004412 3/8/2024 4:04 PM WEST MAIN ST Disturbance Spoken To

2400004396 3/8/2024 11:49 AM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004486 3/9/2024 10:43 PM HOWARD ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2400004481 3/9/2024 7:16 PM MAIN ST / EAST MAIN ST CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2400004470 3/9/2024 2:56 PM WHITNEY ST Animal Calls Gone on Arrival

2400004466 3/9/2024 2:12 PM WEST MAIN ST Disturbance Assisted Party

2400004465 3/9/2024 12:24 PM HUDSON ST / SOLOMON 
POND RD

Accident:P.D. Report

2400004456 3/9/2024 9:52 AM JOSEPH RD Animal Calls Assisted Party

2400004453 3/9/2024 9:09 AM SHOPS WAY Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004446 3/9/2024 2:31 AM MAIN ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender

2400004367 03/08/2024 2:27 AM Bourgeois,Ross 
Mitchel

21 Fruit St Apt. 1B Worcester, 
MA 01609

34 W M

Charges

265/15B/A ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)

265/17/A ROBBERY, ARMED c265 §17

266/30A/S SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

268/32B RESIST ARREST c268 §32B

272/53/F DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

272/53/G DISTURBING THE PEACE c272 §53

269/10/B DANGEROUS WEAPON, CARRY c269 §10

2400004364 03/07/2024 8:49 PM De Andrade,Jose 
Rosa

393 Walnut St Shrewsbury, MA 
01545

44 W M

Charges

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18
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90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2400004170 03/03/2024 11:08 PM Dow,Andrew Stephen 150 Chandler St Apt. 2L 
Worcester, MA 01609

53 W M

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2400004169 03/03/2024 11:04 PM Leopoldino,Narcelio 59 Hamilton St Apt. 3 Worcester, 
MA 01604

47 W M

Charges

90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2400004314 03/06/2024 7:00 PM Martins,Valdemiro 6201 Avalon Dr Northborough, 
MA 01532

67 U M

Charges

266/120 TRESPASS c266 §120

272/53/G DISTURBING THE PEACE c272 §53

2400004428 03/08/2024 10:01 PM Mccarthy-
Rodriguez,Ariangely

165 Ames St Apt 3208 
Marlborough, MA 01752

22 W F

Charges

90/20/B INSPECTION/STICKER, NO * c90 §20

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

2400004486 03/09/2024 11:05 PM Myerson,Timothy W. 19 Gibbs Rd Berlin, MA 01503 50 W M
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Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

269/10H FIREARM, INTOXICATED LICENSEE CARRY c269 §10H

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2400004446 03/09/2024 3:31 AM Quinn,Terrymichael 6954 Grand Ave # 801 Maspeth, 
NY 11378

21 W M

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/6 NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION * c90 §6

2400004437 03/08/2024 12:27 AM Silva Oliveira,Liniker 
Mang

35 Franklin St Marlborough, MA 
01752

32 W U

Charges

90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

90/7/C LIGHTS VIOLATION, MV * c90 §7

94C/34/C DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
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